

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/21/22 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 000P-492 & 000N-492
PCN NO. i6r7 & i6r8
Engineer's Estimate \$ 123,605.32

COUNTY: Pennington **Asphalt Patch**
on I90

CONTRACT TIME: Oct. 14, 2022

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		J & J Asphalt Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
090E-452, PCN i6r7									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	19,375.00	19,375.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
002	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	204.00		0.00	216.00	44,064.00	350.00	71,400.00
003	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	1813.00		0.00	13.00	23,569.00	8.00	14,504.00
004	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	1870.00		0.00	0.58	1,084.60	0.59	1,103.30
005	Flagging	Hour	50.00		0.00	30.37	1,518.50	30.37	1,518.50
	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	238.00		0.00	4.20	999.60	4.43	1,054.34
006	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
007	Type 3 Barricade	Each	7.00		0.00	84.00	588.00	88.50	619.50
008	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00		0.00	555.00	1,110.00	590.00	1,180.00
009	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	1702.00		0.00	0.85	1,446.70	0.89	1,514.78
090W-452, PCN i6r8									
	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	2,150.00	2,150.00
	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	66.00		0.00	255.00	16,830.00	350.00	23,100.00
	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	587.00		0.00	15.25	8,951.75	8.00	4,696.00
	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	600.00		0.00	0.58	348.00	0.59	354.00
	Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	30.37	607.40	30.37	607.40
	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	476.00		0.00	4.20	1,999.20	4.43	2,108.68
	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,350.00	3,350.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00		0.00	84.00	168.00	88.50	177.00
	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00		0.00	555.00	1,110.00	590.00	1,180.00
	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	550.00		0.00	0.85	467.50	0.89	489.50
TOTAL					0.00		148,387.25		158,257.00